

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Text

File #: 18-2298, Version: 1

Subject: West Oakland Community Fund Agreement

From: Office Of The City Administrator

**Recommendation:** Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute A West Oakland Community Fund Restricted Purpose Fund Agreement And Fee Agreement With East Bay Community Foundation (Foundation); Appropriate And Transfer Up To Two Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,400,000) From The West Oakland Community Fund (Community Fund) To The Foundation; And Approve The West Oakland Community Advisory Group As The Fund Advisor To The Foundation; On The October 22, 2019 Community And Economic Development Committee Agenda